

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 251

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MOUL

Printer's No. 1183

1 Amend Bill, page 18, lines 21 through 30; page 19, lines 1
2 through 21; by striking out all of lines 21 through 30 on page
3 18, all of lines 1 through 20 and "~~§ 6803~~ 6802" in line 21 on
4 page 19 and inserting

5 Sec.
6 6801. Definitions.
7 6802. Licensing.
8 6803. Registration of specialty fertilizers.
9 6804. Components of fertilizer labeled for turf.
10 6805. Labels and labeling.
11 6806. Inspection fees.
12 6807. Tonnage reports.
13 6808. Plant nutrient deficiency.
14 6809. Commercial value.
15 6810. Misbranding.
16 6811. Adulteration.
17 6812. Application of fertilizer.
18 6813. Application of fertilizer to turf.
19 6814. Prohibited acts.
20 6815. Agricultural and homeowner education.
21 6816. Publications.
22 6817. Rules and regulations.
23 6818. Short weight.
24 6819. Refusal, suspension or revocation of registration or
25 license.
26 6820. Stop-sale orders.
27 6821. Seizure and condemnation.
28 6822. Unlawful conduct.
29 6823. Inspection, sampling and analysis.
30 6824. Interference with officer or employee of department.
31 6825. Enforcement and penalties.
32 6826. Appeal process.
33 6827. Civil remedy.
34 6828. Cooperation with other entities.
35 6829. Exchanges between manufacturers.
36 6830. Confidentiality.

1 6831. Disposition of funds.

2 6832. Exclusion of local laws and regulations.

3 § 6801

4 Amend Bill, page 20, lines 6 through 30; page 21, line 1; by
5 striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting

6 "Compost." Product manufactured from the controlled aerobic
7 biological decomposition of biodegradable materials that have
8 been sanitized through the generation of mesophilic and
9 thermophilic heat cycles and have stabilized carbon to the point
10 that the materials are beneficial to plant growth.

11 Amend Bill, page 21, line 23, by inserting after "SUBSTRATE"
12 and compost when not used as a plant nutrient

13 Amend Bill, page 22, lines 3 through 29, by striking out all
14 of said lines

15 Amend Bill, page 22, line 30, by striking out "6811" and
16 inserting

17 6802

18 Amend Bill, page 23, lines 16 through 27, by striking out all
19 of said lines

20 Amend Bill, page 27, lines 7 through 18, by striking out all
21 of said lines

22 Amend Bill, page 28, lines 16 through 29, by striking out all
23 of said lines

24 Amend Bill, page 28, line 30, by striking out "6811" and
25 inserting

26 6802

27 Amend Bill, page 29, line 19, by striking out "6812" and
28 inserting

29 6803

30 Amend Bill, page 30, line 30, by striking out "6813" and
31 inserting

32 6804

1 Amend Bill, page 31, line 19, by striking out "6852" and
2 inserting
3 6813
4 Amend Bill, page 31, line 24, by striking out "6814" and
5 inserting
6 6805
7 Amend Bill, page 34, line 21, by striking out "6815" and
8 inserting
9 6806
10 Amend Bill, page 35, line 16, by striking out "6816" and
11 inserting
12 6807
13 Amend Bill, page 36, line 24, by striking out "6817" and
14 inserting
15 6808
16 Amend Bill, page 37, line 26, by striking out "6818" and
17 inserting
18 6809
19 Amend Bill, page 37, line 28, by striking out "6817" and
20 inserting
21 6808
22 Amend Bill, page 38, line 6, by striking out "6819" and
23 inserting
24 6810
25 Amend Bill, page 38, line 14, by striking out "6814" and
26 inserting
27 6805
28 Amend Bill, page 38, line 23, by striking out "6852" and
29 inserting
30 6813
31 Amend Bill, page 38, line 24, by striking out "6820" and

1 inserting

2 6811

3 Amend Bill, page 39, lines 15 through 30; pages 40 through
4 56, lines 1 through 30; page 57, lines 1 through 16; by striking
5 out all of said lines on said pages

6 Amend Bill, page 57, line 17, by striking out "6851" and
7 inserting

8 6812

9 Amend Bill, page 58, line 7, by striking out "6852" and
10 inserting

11 6813

12 Amend Bill, page 60, lines 11 and 12, by striking out
13 "CERTIFIED APPLICATOR, FERTILIZER TECHNICIAN OR OTHER"

14 Amend Bill, page 60, lines 23 through 29, by striking out
15 "Certified applicators or fertilizer technicians.--In" in line
16 23 and all of lines 24 through 29 and inserting
17 (Reserved).

18 Amend Bill, page 61, line 6, by striking out "6853" and
19 inserting

20 6814

21 Amend Bill, page 61, lines 7 through 30; page 62, lines 1
22 through 12; by striking out all of lines 7 through 30 on page
23 61, all of lines 1 through 11 and "(b) Prohibited acts by
24 person.--" in line 12 on page 62

25 Amend Bill, page 62, lines 28 and 29, by striking out "or
26 allow the person's certification to be used by another person"

27 Amend Bill, page 63, lines 12 through 15, by striking out all
28 of said lines and inserting

29 (8) Make a false statement or misrepresentation of

1 material fact on an application for issuance or renewal of a
2 license required under this chapter, a regulation promulgated
3 under this chapter or an order issued under the authority of
4 this chapter.

5 (9) Refuse or neglect to comply with a condition or
6 limitation imposed upon a license issued under this chapter,
7 a regulation promulgated under this chapter or an order
8 issued under the authority of this chapter.

9 (10) Refuse to present evidence of proper licensure to
10 an employee or agent of the department upon request.

11 (11) Refuse or neglect to keep and maintain a record, or
12 make a report when and as required, by this chapter, a
13 regulation promulgated under this chapter or an order issued
14 under the authority of this chapter.

15 Amend Bill, page 63, line 16, by striking out "6861" and
16 inserting

17 6815

18 Amend Bill, page 63, lines 23 through 30; page 64, lines 1
19 through 14; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

20 Amend Bill, page 64, line 15, by striking out "6871" and
21 inserting

22 6816

23 Amend Bill, page 64, line 21, by striking out "6812" and
24 inserting

25 6803

26 Amend Bill, page 64, line 22, by striking out "6814" and
27 inserting

28 6805

29 Amend Bill, page 64, line 24, by striking out "6872" and
30 inserting

31 6817

32 Amend Bill, page 65, line 3, by striking out "6873" and
33 inserting

34 6818

35 Amend Bill, page 65, line 9, by striking out "6874" and
36 inserting

1 6819

2 Amend Bill, page 65, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "license or certification" and inserting
3 or license

5 Amend Bill, page 65, line 14, by striking out "or certification"

7 Amend Bill, page 65, line 15, by striking out "licensee or certificate holder" and inserting
8 or licensee

10 Amend Bill, page 65, line 19, by striking out "or certification"

12 Amend Bill, page 65, line 24, by striking out "6881" and
13 inserting
14 6826

15 Amend Bill, page 65, line 27, by striking out "6875" and
16 inserting
17 6820

18 Amend Bill, page 66, line 20, by striking out "6876" and
19 inserting
20 6821

21 Amend Bill, page 66, line 27, by striking out "6881" and
22 inserting
23 6826

24 Amend Bill, page 67, line 1, by striking out "6877" and
25 inserting
26 6822

27 Amend Bill, page 67, line 6, by striking out "6878" and
28 inserting
29 6823

30 Amend Bill, page 69, line 5, by striking out "6879" and

1 inserting

2 6824

3 Amend Bill, page 69, line 20, by striking out "6878(a)" and
4 inserting

5 6823(a)

6 Amend Bill, page 69, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "of
7 this chapter"

8 Amend Bill, page 70, line 15, by striking out "6880" and
9 inserting

10 6825

11 Amend Bill, page 72, line 15, by striking out "6881" and
12 inserting

13 6826

14 Amend Bill, page 72, line 22, by striking out "6882" and
15 inserting

16 6827

17 Amend Bill, page 73, line 13, by striking out "6883" and
18 inserting

19 6828

20 Amend Bill, page 73, line 18, by striking out "6884" and
21 inserting

22 6829

23 Amend Bill, page 73, line 25, by striking out "6885" and
24 inserting

25 6830

26 Amend Bill, page 73, line 28, by striking out "under section
27 6841 (relating to records)"

28 Amend Bill, page 74, lines 5 through 25, by striking out all
29 of said lines

30 Amend Bill, page 74, line 26, by striking out "6887" and

1 inserting

2 6831

3 Amend Bill, page 74, line 28, by striking out "applicator
4 certification,"

5 Amend Bill, page 75, line 5, by striking out "6888" and
6 inserting

7 6832

8 Amend Bill, page 75, line 10, by striking out "and
9 certification of fertilizer applicators"

10 Amend Bill, page 76, line 2, by striking out "6887" and
11 inserting

12 6831

13 Amend Bill, page 76, line 10, by striking out "6887" and
14 inserting

15 6831

16 Amend Bill, page 76, lines 22 through 30, by striking out all
17 of said lines

18 Amend Bill, page 77, line 1, by striking out "5" and
19 inserting

20 4

21 Amend Bill, page 77, line 2, by striking out "6814(a)(3)" and
22 inserting

23 6805(a)(3)

24 Amend Bill, page 77, lines 4 through 8, by striking out all
25 of lines 4 through 7 and "(3)" in line 8 and inserting

26 (2)